504014291 09/20/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4060948

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Name		
VILASPINE LIMITED				01/04/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	VILASF	VILASPINE LIMITED			
Street Address:	3 ATHI	3 ATHINODOROU STREET			
Internal Address:	2025 D	2025 DASOUPOLI, STROVOLOS			
City:	NICOS	NICOSIA			
State/Country:	CYPRL	CYPRUS			
		49183			
Property Type Application Number:		Number 14049183			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		(959) 450 7406			
		(858)450-7406 • the e-mail address first; if that is u	nsuccessfu	I. it will be sent	
using a fax number, if	provided	l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s			
•		ip@nuvasive.com			
•		NUVASIVE, INC. 7475 LUSK BLVD.			
Address Line 4:		SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121			
Address Line 4.					
	UMBER:	468US4			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	UMBER:	468US4 MARJORIE JARVIS			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	UMBER:				

ASSIGNMENT

VilaSpine Limited, having a principal office at New Providence Financial Center, East Bay Street, Suite 1000, P.O. Box CR-56766, Nassau, Bahamas (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the following United States Patent Applications (the APPLICATIONS) by assignment from the inventor Robert E. Isaacs as noted therewith:

U.S. Serial No. 12/098,375, published as US2009/0254097

Entitled: System and Device for Designing and Forming a Surgical Implant Filed: April 4, 2008

U.S. Serial No. 12/417,937, published as US2009/0249851

Entitled: System and Device for Designing and Forming a Surgical Implant Filed: April 3, 2009

U.S. Serial No. 12/246,581, published as US2009/0254326

Entitled: System and Device for Designing and Forming a Surgical Implant Piled: October 7, 2008

PCT/US2009/039452, published as

Entitled: System and Device for Designing and Forming a Surgical Implant Filed: April 3, 2009.

For Nine Hundred Thousand United States Dollars [US\$ 900,000] and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged by the undersigned parties, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to Vilaspine Limited., having a principal office at 3 Athinodorou Street, 2025 Dasoupoli, Strovolos, Nicosin, Cyprus, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest in, to and under the above-identified APPLICATIONS, including all continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations and any continuing applications and any applications of the United States and all other countries claiming priority thereto, including all priority rights for the United States, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries claiming priority to the APPLICATIONS, all such inventions and nll rights in such APPLICATIONS and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the APPLICATIONS in the United States and in any other country, and in any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such APPLICATIONS. ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the APPLICATIONS, U.S. national counterparts thereof, or continuation(s), divisional(s), continuation(s)-in-part, reissue(s), or reexamination(s) thereof, and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE as reasonably possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation. ASSIGNOR further agrees to do all other acts which, in the opinion of ASSIGNEE, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE or its nominees, in the United States and in any other country, and to vest and confirm in ASSIGNEE or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of any and all national Patent Offices issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States or of any other country, resulting or following from the APPLICATIONS or any continuation(s), continuation(s)-in-part, divisional(s) or continuing or reissue application(s) thereof, and any reexamination(s) of any of the APPLICATIONS, to the ASSIGNEE, as owner of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment is executed and	is effective this 4-11 day of January 2010.
000	H S
Signed:	Signed TEOGIAL
Name: John Lawrence	Name: Athina leridou
Title: Managing Director	Title: <u>Direc</u> tor
On behalf of ASSIGNOR	On behalf of ASSIGNEE

VilaSpine Limited (Bahamas) New Providence Financial Center, East Bay Street, Suite 1000 P.O. BoxCR-56766 Nassau, Bahamas Vilaspine Limited (Cyprus) 3 Athinodorou Street 2025 Dasoupoli, Strovolos Nicosia, Cyprus

RECORDED: 09/20/2016